

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1678 of
2026**

=====

MANAV DIGVIJAYBHAI SOLANKI

Versus

BANSI W/O MANAV SOLANKI AND D/O ATULBHAI GOHEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS RAJAL M PANCHAL(13724) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. KUSH N. BAVISHI(14121) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 15/07/2026

ORDER

To be listed on 09.09.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA